

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE: Contempt Case No.2452 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
3)	24.04.2026	<u>CGR, J.</u> Sri Kumar Viswajeet, IPS, Principal Secretary, Home Department, appears virtually. 2. Counter-affidavit stated to have been filed. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file reply-affidavit, if any. 4. List on 19.06.2026. 5. Presence of the respondent is dispensed with. CGR, J. CS	